

**Response of queries against T.E No: PROC-FE/CB/PROD-5293/2022**

Below is point-wise response of queries:

Item 1: Adopter. Please clarify if they are adapter to connect probes with instruments  
Response: YES.

Item 2: Please clarify the requirements for data transmitter.  
Response: Already given in specs, terms and conditions portion of T.E.

Item 3: Please clarify if they are only probes or complete assemblies with probes.  
Response: Its complete assembly.

Item 4: Please clarify the requirements for data logger.  
Response: The requirement already explained in specs, terms and conditions portion of T.E.

---